Key Features
 2 MP high performance CMOS
 2.8 mm fixed lens
 2D DNR
 4 in 1 video output (switchable TVI/AHD/CVI/CVBS)
 IP66
CMHT2322-28F
2 MP 4-in-1 Turret Camera
Camera
Imaging Device 1/3" Progressive CMOS
Min. Illumination 0.05lux@F1.2(AGC ON), 0Lux with IR ON
Video Output BNC
Resolution 2MP 1920(H)×1080(V)
Max, Framerate
AHD/TVI/CVI: P/@25fps  N/@30fps
CVBS: 960H
Focal Length (Zoom Ratio) 2.8MM
Max. Aperture Ratio F2.0
Angular Field of View H:91.84° /  V:50.04°  /  D:107.73°
Min. Object Distance 0.6m
Lens Type Fixed lens
Menu
IR Range Up to 66ft(20m)
On Screen Display English
Day & Night Ext / Color / B/W
Backlight Compensation Off / User BLC
Digital Noise Reduction 2D DNR
Gain Control Auto
White Balance ATW
Electronic Shutter Speed Auto
Reverse Mirror
Remote control interface ACP (AHD Coax Protocol)
Video Transmission Distance MAX 300m (Cable: 5C 2V)
General
Operating Temperature / Humidity -30°C ~ 50°C (-22 °F to 122 °F), Humidity: 90% or less (non-condensation)
Ingress Protection IP66
Input Voltage/Current 12V DC
Power Consumption IR ON : 3.5W, IR OFF : 0.5W
Color / Material Metal
Dimension Φ100mm×90mm (Φ3.94”×3.54”)
Weight appr. 370g (0.82 lb.)
Specification
Dimension
2021 LT Security, Inc. All Rights Reserved. White papers, data sheets, quick start guides, and/or user manuals are for reference
only and may or may not be entirely up to date or accurate based upon the version or models. Product names mentioned herein
may be the unregistered and/or registered trademarks of their respective owners